
QuikTrip 4134 Replat of Lot 18, Block A 

FINAL PLAT FP2004-004

CASE PLANNER: JUAN ENRIQUEZ 

REQUEST: Replat to create one (1) commercial lot and one (1) open space lot 

ZONING AT TIME OF APPLICATION PUD 23- Commercial 

DESCRIPTION: 3.44 acres out of the Ephraim Evans Survey, Abstract No. 212 

CURRENT USE OF PROPERTY: Existing Fuel Station and Convenience Store (Zoned PUD 23) 

GENERAL PLAN LAND USE DESIGNATION: Commercial 

ADJACENT LAND USE: 

North: Mayfield Ranch Enclave (PUD 23 Residential) 
South: RM 1431 Right-of-Way/Brushy Creek MUD - Unzoned and Single Family ETJ
East: Mayfield Ranch Enclave (PUD 23 Commercial) 
West: Mayfield Ranch Blvd Right-of-Way/Westside Church of Christ - Unzoned & Zoned PF-3

PROPOSED LAND USE: 

PROPOSED LOTS BY TYPE: 

Residential - Single Unit: 
Residential - Multi Unit: 
Office: 
Commercial: 
Industrial: 
Open/Common Space: 
ROW: 
Parkland: 
Other: 

TOTALS: 

Owner: 

QuikTrip Corporation

Brandon Forshee

2007 Sam Bass Rd, Ste. 100

Round Rock, TX 78681

NUMBER OF LOTS 

0 
0 
0 
1 

0 

1 
0 
0 

0 

2

ACREAGE 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2.68
0.00 
0.76
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

3.44 

Agent 

Abram Dashner RPLS LLC
Abe Dashner

3701 Vineland Drive

Austin, TX 78722

Item No. F2 



Item No.  F2 
QuikTrip No. 4134 Replat of Lot 18, Block A 

FINAL PLAT         FP2004-004

HISTORY: The Planning & Zoning Commission approved the "Final Plat of Quiktrip No. 4134 Subdivision" on 
February 7, 2018 (Doc No. 2018052535) and created one development lot. This Replat request will create two 
separate lots. 

DATE OF REVIEW: May 20, 2020 

LOCATION: 3150 RM 1431 (NE Corner of Mayfield Ranch Boulevard and RM 1431) 

STAFF REVIEW AND ANALYSIS: 
General Plan and Zoning:  
The Future Land Use Map designates the site for commercial purposes.  The property is zoned PUD No. 23 
(Preserve at Stone Oak) and allows commercial land uses that are permitted in the C-2 (Local Commercial) 
District.   
Traffic, Access and Roads: 
A Traffic Impact Analysis (TIA) has been approved for the overall development under PUD No. 23. This 
replat will not require a TIA revision.   
Water and Wastewater Service: 
Water and wastewater s e r v i c e  is provided by the City of Round Rock.  The property connects to 
an existing water line along the north property line.  Wastewater is connected via an 
easement from the neighboring property to the east.   
Drainage: 
There are no drainage concerns for this replat. Storm water is captured by curb inlets and conveyed 
appropriately.  

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 
  Staff recommends approval with the following condition: 

1. Verify if there is a lien holder in the owner's signature block and revise accordingly. Also, verify the
owner's title listed in the signature block.
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